



22 February 2017

██████████
Senior Researcher
New Zealand First Leader's Office
Via e-mail: ██████████

Dear ██████

Official Information Act request dated 30 January 2017

I am writing in response to your Official Information Act request received on 30 January 2017 requesting:

As of 30 January 2017:

1. *How many motor vehicles by type (e.g. car, van, ute, truck, etc.) were owned or leased?*
2. *How many motor vehicles by type (e.g. car, van, ute, truck, etc.) are powered by petrol, diesel, LPG/CNG, electricity, hydrogen, hybrid or other (please specify)?*
3. *What is the average age of your vehicles by type?*

Since November 2008 on an annual basis:

4. *How many vehicles were acquired or/or leased?*
5. *What are (or have been) the annual running costs as well as lease costs (if applicable) by vehicle type (e.g. car, van, ute, truck, etc.)?*
6. *How many vehicles were disposed of and/or had leases terminated on an annual basis, and what were the monies realised (or in the case of leases, incurred)?*

As of 30 January 2017 Superu (previously known as the Families Commission) does not own or lease any motor vehicles. The Families Commission has never owned or leased a motor vehicle.



P: 04 917 7040
F: 04 917 7059
W: superu.govt.nz

Level 5, 117 Lambton Quay
PO Box 2839
Wellington 6140

I hope you find this information helpful. You have the right to seek an investigation and review of my response by the Ombudsman, whose address for contact purposes is:

The Ombudsman
Office of the Ombudsman
PO Box 10-152
WELLINGTON 6143

Yours sincerely

Clare Ward
Chief Executive